Boom Specifications | Multi-2 Design
Height & Reach
Vertical reach
Horizontal reach
Reach from front of truck”
Reach depth
Unfolding height
4-Section Boom
1st section articulation
2nd section articulation
3rd section articulation
4th section articulation

1st section length
2nd section length
3rd section length
Ath section length

General Specifications

Pipeline Size (ID) metric ends

Rotation

End hose — length

End hose — diameter

Qutrigger spread L-R — front
hydraulically extended out & down

Outrigger spread L-R — rear
hydraulically swing out & extend down

125' 8"
110" 3"
100" 8"
78'9"
29'g"

a0°
180°
2457
230°

31’ 40"
26 7"
26" 11"
203

3a5°
100"

198"

24! 7"

(38.30m)
(33 ,60m)
(30.70m)
(24,00m)

(9.00m)

(9.70m)
{8.10m)
(8.20m)
(8.30m)

(125mm)
{3,00m)
(125mm)

(6,00m)

(8.10im)

Pump Specifications 39213 HPD
Output  —rod side 180 yd*/hr (138m'/hr)
— piston side 123 yd¥hr (9dm/hr)
Pressure — rod side 1,233 psi (B85 bar)
— piston side 1,885 psi (130 barye

Material cylinder diameter 9" (230mm)
Stroke length 83" (2,100mm)
Maximum strokes per minute

— rod side 26

— piston side 18
Volume control 0-Full
Vibrator Standard
Hard-chromed material cylinders Standard
Hydraulic system Free Flow
Hydraulic system pressure 5,075 psi (350 bar)
Differential cylinder diameter 6.3" (160mm)
Rod diameter 3.5" (90mm)
Maximum size aggregate 25" (B3mm)

Water tank — pedestal

Meimum thecvstical valises fisted,
* Applies b unite mosnied oo PMA stock fruck-— MACK MU 13
» Starlard delery Iim system rated o o oo pressee of 4233 pe (85 bk

185 gal (700L)

J9Z.16H
210 yd®hr (160m¥hr)
141 yd¥hr (108m/hr)
1,233 psi (B85 bar)
1,885 psi (130 barje
9" (230mmj)

83 (2,100mm)
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21

0-Full
Standard
Standard

Frae Flow
5,075 psi (350 bar)
5.5" (140mm)
3.1" (B0mm)
25" (B3mm)
185 gal (700L)



39Z-Meter Range Diagram
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