

Height & Reach		
Vertical reach	125' 8"	(38,30m
Horizontal reach	110' 3"	(33,60m
Reach from front of truck*	100' 9"	(30.70m
Reach depth	78' 9"	(24.00m
Unfolding height	29' 6"	(9.00m
4-Section Boom		
1st section articulation	90°	
2nd section articulation	180°	
3rd section articulation	245°	
4th section articulation	230°	
1st section length	31' 10"	(9.70m
2nd section length	26' 7"	(8.10m
3rd section length	26' 11"	(8.20m
4th section length	27' 3"	(8.30m
General Specifications		- Transit
Pipeline Size (ID) metric ends	5"	(125mm
Rotation	365°	
End hose — length	10' 0"	(3.00m
End hose — diameter	5"	(125mm
Outrigger spread L-R — front hydraulically extended out & down	19' 8"	(6.00m
Outrigger spread L-R — rear	24' 7"	(8,10m
hydraulically swing out & extend down	200	10,7011

Pump Specifications	39Z.13 HPD	39Z.16H
Output — rod side	180 yd³/hr (138m³/hr)	210 yd3/hr (160m3/hr)
— piston side	123 yd3/hr (94m3/hr)	141 yd3/hr (108m3/hr)
Pressure — rod side	1,233 psi (85 bar)	1,233 psi (85 bar)
- piston side	1,885 psi (130 bar) •	1,885 psi (130 bar) •
Material cylinder diameter	9" (230mm)	9" (230mm)
Stroke length	83" (2,100mm)	83" (2,100mm)
Maximum strokes per minute		
- rod side	26	31
- piston side	18	21
/olume control	0-Full	0-Ful
/ibrator	Standard	Standard
lard-chromed material cylinders	Standard	Standard
Hydraulic system	Free Flow	Free Flow
Hydraulic system pressure	5,075 psi (350 bar)	5,075 psi (350 bar
Differential cylinder diameter	6.3" (160mm)	5.5" (140mm)
Rod diameter	3.5" (90mm)	3.1" (80mm)
Maximum size aggregate	2,5" (63mm)	2,5" (63mm)
Water tank — pedestal	185 gal (700L)	185 gal (700L)
Maximum theoretical values fisted.  Applies to units mounted on PMA stock truck — MACK N Standard delivery line system rated at max line pressure		

## 39Z-Meter Range Diagram





